TOWNSHIP OF KNOWLTON WARREN COUNTY, NEW JERSEY June 12, 2017 **AGENDA**

AN EXECUTIVE SESSION MAY BE HELD AT 7:00PM.

CALL TO ORDER 7:00PM

Flag Salute

Open Public Meetings Act: This meeting of the Knowlton Township Committee is being held in compliance with Open Public Meetings Act: P: 1975, Chapter 231, noting that notice of all regularly scheduled meetings has been published in the Star Gazette and/or the Star Ledger and /or the Express Times as well as providing said schedule in the Municipal Clerk's office. Roll Call

EXECUTIVE SESSION – Personnel, Litigation

PUBLIC COMMENT

DEPARTMENT REPORTS

ORDINANCE

ORDINANCE # 2017-04 AN ORDINANCE AMENDING CHAPTER 138 OF THE CODE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF KNOWLTON REGARDING PEDDLING AND SOLICITING Roll Call

RESOLUTIONS

2017-67 Disposal of Municipal Asset Roll Call 2017-70 Monarch Pledge Resolution AIF 2017-71 Payment of Vouchers Roll Call 2017-72 Governing Body Resolution Grant Agreement Between Knowlton Township and

the State of New Jersey by and for the Department of Environmental Protection AIF

OLD BUSINESS

Zoning Office Gas Station Complaint Rock Music Ordinance Quote Delaware Beach Road Corrective Action Plan **DOT Rockwall meeting**

NEW BUSINESS

DEP Grant
Dog License late fees
Right to Know Survey
Meeting --Delaware Travel Center June 13

CORRESPONDENCE

Hope Salt shed

APPROVAL OF MINUTES

May 25, 2017 Executive Session Meeting Minutes May 25, 2017 Public Meeting Minutes

PUBLIC COMMENTS

ADJOURNMENT